B
GZ2Z2
Z3
T
C
D
A
F F
ØE
Special holes/thicknesses/wearbands - available on request (see page 4).
Wear band size: 3.0mm on 1 or 3 sides on request.
* Slotted holes to fit alternative hole centres.
Trous spéciaux/épaisseurs différentes/plats de renfort - à la demande (voir page 4).
Plat de renfort 3.0mm sur 1 ou 3 côtes a la demande.
* Trous oblongs pour entraxes différents.
S P E C I F I C A T I O N
Capacity (Litres)              Recessed Holes / Trous EmboutisT/kg
A B C D Z2 Z3 E F G Max.
No. (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) 1.0mm 1.2mm 1.5mm 2.0mm 2.5mm 3.0mm (total) (eau) No. (Ø mm) (mm) (mm) Pcs/Mtr
SPS80-80 85 80 58 39 0.11 0.21 0.18 2 8.0 43 16 15.00
SPS100-90 106 89 66 45 0.12 0.18 0.33 0.25 2 8.5 50 20 14.00
SPS100-100 105 97 78 46 0.18 0.42 0.29 2 8.5 50 25 12.00
SPS120-100 125 105 77 53 0.22 0.33 0.58 0.44 2 8.0 67 25 12.00
SPS140-110 146 112 91 40 0.43 0.76 0.41 2 8.5 70 25 10.50
SPS130-120 138 120 90 62 0.30 0.38 0.82 0.64 2 8.5 70 25 10.50
SPS140-120 146 120 90 62 0.32 0.40 0.80 0.87 0.65 2 8.5 70/86* 25 10.50
SPS160-140 166 147 112 78 0.55 1.10 1.58 1.20 2 8.5 100 30 8.60
SPS180-140 187 147 112 78 0.61 1.22 1.77 1.38 2 8.5 100 30 8.60
SPS200-150 205 150 112 77 0.77 1.54 2.00 1.53 2 9.0 100/102* 32 8.60
SPS230-160/A 233 160 122 85 0.86 1.15 1.72 2.71 2.15 3 9.0 70 32 8.00
SPS230-160/B 233 160 122 85 0.86 1.15 1.72 2.71 2.15 2 10.5 120 32 8.00
SPS240-160/A 247 165 130 92 1.35 2.00 3.08 2.40 3 10.5 70/77* 35 7.40
SPS240-160/B 247 165 130 92 1.35 2.00 3.08 2.40 2 10.5 140 35 7.40
SPS240-160/C 247 165 130 92 1.35 2.00 3.08 2.40 2 10.5 120 35 7.40
SPS260-165 262 165 130 92 1.38 2.10 3.28 2.55 3 10.5 77/80* 35 7.40
SPS280-165 288 165 130 93 1.55 2.32 3.64 2.82 3 10.5 80 38 7.40
SPS300-165/A 308 165 135 94 1.65 2.50 3.88 2.90 3 9.0 100/104* 36 7.20
SPS300-165/B 308 165 135 94 1.65 2.50 3.88 2.90 3 11.0 100 36 7.20
SPS330-165 340 165 135 97 1.90 2.85 4.40 3.50 3 11.0 110/120* 38 7.20
SPS350-165/A 360 165 135 94 2.12 3.20 4.50 3.65 4 9.0 90 38 7.20
SPS350-165/B 360 165 135 94 2.12 3.20 4.50 3.65 3 11 120 38 7.20
SPS200-180 204 182 140 98 1.28 2.84 2.17 2 11.0 110 44 7.00
SPS280-180 290 182 140 95 1.70 2.55 4.50 3.50 3 11.0 80 38 7.00
SPS300-180/A 308 182 140 95 1.80 2.70 4.50 3.50 3 9.0 100/104* 36 7.00
SPS300-180/B 308 182 140 95 1.80 2.70 4.50 3.50 3 11.0 100 36 7.00
SPS330-180 340 182 140 98 2.00 5.20 4.00 3 11.0 110/120* 38 7.00
SPS350-180 362 182 140 98 2.10 3.15 5.50 4.10 3 11.0 120 38 7.00
SPS370-180 385 195 140 95 2.80 6.40 4.90 4 11.0 90 38 7.00
SPS250-215 254 215 162 112 1.86 5.00 3.80 3 11.0 85 49 5.88
SPS280-215 294 215 163 114 1.55 2.86 2.32 6.?? 4.70 3 11.0 80 50 5.88
SPS300-215 310 215 163 112 2.32 3.48 6.70 5.20 3 11.0 100 50 5.88
SPS330-215 340 215 163 112 2.97 7.20 5.65 3 11.0 120 50 5.88
SPS350-215 362 215 162 112 3.23 7.60 5.86 3 11.0 120 50 5.88
SPS370-215 381 215 163 112 3.32 4.00 8.60 6.48 4 11.0 90 50 5.88
SPS450-215 464 215 163 112 3.74 4.50 10.10 7.70 5 11.0 88/90* 50 5.88
SPS500-215 515 215 163 112 4.00 4.80 11.25 8.91 5 11.0 100 50 5.88
SPS
8
SUPER STARCO
Pressed Seamless Steel/Stainless Steel